their fair values. However, no corresponding adjustment was made for deferred tax purposes. The purchase
considerations for the acquisitions were satisfied by issuance of new shares and convertible notes. The
purchase considerations should be measured at fair values at the dates of acquisition. However, the convertible
notes were stated at the principal amount while consideration shares were determined at the agreed issue
prices according to the acquisition agreement. Had the deferred tax been accounted for and the purchase
considerations been measured at fair values at the dates of acquisition, the goodwill would be increased by
approximately HK$44,496,000, the deferred tax liability would be increased by approximately HK$102,553,000,
share premium would be decreased by approximately HK$21,778,000, and the non-controlling interest would
be decreased by approximately HK$36,279,000. The effects of correction of errors on the Group’s condensed
consolidated financial statements for the six months ended 30 September 2011 are summarised as follows:

Consolidated statement of financial position

As at 30 September 2011

(As previously
reported)

(Effect on
deferred tax
adjustment)

(Effect on
purchase

considerations
adjustment) (As restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Goodwill 526,957 66,274 (21,778) 571,453
Total non-current assets 993,093 66,274 (21,778) 1,037,589
Deferred tax liabilities – 102,553 – 102,553
Total assets less current liabilities 2,527,229 66,274 (21,778) 2,571,725
Net assets 2,527,229 (36,279) (21,778) 2,469,172
Reserves 2,333,574 – (21,778) 2,311,796
Non-controlling interests 157,165 (36,279) – 120,886
Total equity 2,527,229 (36,279) (21,778) 2,469,172

The effects of correction of error on the Group’s consolidated statement of financial position as at 1 October
2010 are summarised as follows:

Consolidated statement of financial position

As at 1 October 2010

(As previously
reported)

(Effect on
deferred tax
adjustment)

(Effect on
purchase

considerations
adjustment) (As restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Goodwill – 66,274 (21,778) 44,496
Total non-current assets 467,855 66,274 (21,778) 512,351
Deferred tax liabilities – 102,553 – 102,553
Total assets less current liabilities 1,468,775 66,274 (21,778) 1,513,271
Net assets 1,468,775 (36,279) (21,778) 1,410,718
Reserves 1,295,114 – (21,778) 1,273,336
Non-controlling interests 148,675 (36,279) – 112,396
Total equity 1,468,775 (36,279) (21,778) 1,410,718

21.	comparative  figures

Certain comparative figures have been restated as a result of the correction of prior period error as set out in
Note 20 to the condensed consolidated financial statements.

01E_Ming Fung IR01_Main.indd   14 29/5/2012   16:45:03

15MING FUNG JEWELLERY GROUP LIMITED
INTERIM REPORT 2012

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

Financial Review

The Group’s turnover for the six months ended 31 March 2012 decreased by 13.6% from approximately
HK$402.7 million last year to approximately HK$348.1 million. Profit attributable to shareholders was
approximately HK$48.8 million, representing a 1.8% decline as compared to HK$49.7 million in the